107, 9,2006 10,34HM HHRMESS, DICKEY 8	1 1		
Form PTO-1595 RC CORDATION	FOF	RŊ	COVER SHEF U.S. DEFARTMENT OF COMMER
		l T	SONLY HDP Docket No. 1259-500
FAI:			
Tab sattings 🖙 🖙 🐨 🔻 🔻	♥∥		
	mark	<b>4</b> : F	ease Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
		Ħ	
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Pharma Pass Limited			
			Name: Blovall Laboratories Incorporated
			Internal Address: Building No. 2, Cheiston Park
			Internal Address. Building No. 2, Cheiston Park
Additional name of conveying party(les) attached? 🗌 Yes	ØŅ	þ	
3. Nature of conveyance:			Street Address: Collymore Rock
🔲 Assignment 🛛 🖾 Merger			
🛄 Security Agreement 🛛 Change of Na	ime		City: St. MichaelCountry: Barbados
Other			
	.		Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🖾 N
Execution Date: June 30, 2003			
1		$\square$	/ / · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
<ol><li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li></ol>			
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	plicat		the execution date of the application is: N/A
A. Patent Application No.(s)	[		B. Patent No.(s)
10/005,387			6,368,628 6,048,547
09/583,228			6,338,857 6,348,469
10/244.059			6,117,453
	hore		hed? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	8		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 8
concerning this document should be mailed:			
Name: Monte L. Falcoff	_		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>320.00</u>
Internal Addresses However, Diskour & Diskour & Diskour			
Internal Address; Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.	+		Enclosed
			Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	++	-	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any addition
Street Address: P.O. Box 828			fees that may be required or credit any overpayments to Deposit
			Account No. 08-0750. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.
City: Bloomfield Hills State: MI Zip: 48303	1		
City: Bloomfield Hills State: MI Zip: 48303			
DO N	от и	66	THIS SPACE
		П	
9. Statement and signature.			2-2
To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoin		┟╷	ation is true and control and any attached conv
is a true copy of the original document.	a ""	ן'' <b>ן</b>	
Monte L. Falcoff		乜	November 20, 2003
Name of Person Signing		И	ignature Date
Total number of pages inc		ե	ver sheet, attachments, and documents: 7
Mail documents to be record	íed wi	lth	equired cover sheet information to:
	d Stati	89	atent and Trademark Office
Alexa	P.O. Indrie	10	1450 22313-1450
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		11	
•			PATENT
00296421			REEL: 018498 FRAME: 095
	1 1	1 1	$ \qquad \qquad$

CH \$320.00 080750 10005387



	NO.796, P.7/7
	NO.796 P.7/7 # 300563
<b>m</b>	202
	\$ 850000
5	03-06-33

COMPANIES ACT OF BARBADOS (Section 211)
(Section 211)
ARTICLES OF AMALGAMATION

PIERCE

TROY MI

1.	Name of	Company
-h-+	Matue or	company.

,NOV. 9.2006 10:35AM

· · · ·

## BIOVAIL LABORATORIES INCORPORATED

Company Number 22737 2.

CERTIFIED TRUE COPY 2003 DEPUTY REGISTRAR CORPORATE AFRAIRS AND INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

The classes and any maximum number of shares that the Company is authorized to issue. з.

The company shall be authorised to issue an unlimited number of Common shares and an unlimited number of Class A Preference Shares.

(The annexed Schedule I is incorporated to this form)

HARNESS, DICKEY &

4. Restrictions if any on share transfers

> No share in the capital of the Company shall be transferred without the approval of the directors of the Company or of a committee of such directors, evidenced by resolution. The directors may, in their absolute discretion and without assigning any reasons therefor, decline to register any transfer of any share.

Number (or minimum and maximum number) of Directors 5.

There shall be a minimum of one (1) and a maximum of ten (10) directors.

Restrictions if any on business the company may damy on 6.

> The Company shall not engage in any business other than international business as defined in the International Business Companies Act, 1991-24

Other provisions if any 7.

> The Company shall not either directly or through other persons offer to the public, for subscription or purchase, any shares or dependures of the Company.

8.	Name	of amalgamating Co	moanles			2 11	·		Company Number
-		BIOVAIL LABOR		CORP	ORAT	ED			7069
	2.	PHARMACEUTIC	AL TECHNO	LOGIE	5 CO	RPORATI	ON		20219
	3.	PHARMA PASS L	IMITED						22006
	. 4.	The annexed Sch (Part C) is incorr	nedule II (P porated to t	art A) his for	, Scho m	dule II (	Part B), Sch	edule IR	EGISTERED
	Date:		Signature:	6	2 an	- L	Title:	V	PAGE SU
		June <b>30, <u>20</u>03</b>		Arle	ne L.	Fong		Directo	Г
						:			
		use only ber: 2,2737 0: 11/09/2006		-		Filed:	2.05 <sup>2-7</sup> د REEL: 0		NT RAME: 0957